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Question 13: |s para. 1.5.6.3 Piping Saddles, Hangers Supports. Can you confirm this is a work item to be
priced? If so, how may pipe saddles are to be replaced? It states “under the header” of the deluge piping shore
connection.

Answer 13: These items are not to be priced. After visual inspection it appears that these items are not in
need of repair. Upon blasting, if it becomes obvious that repair is required, contact COR prior to replacing. As
a resuit, Section 01 11 00, para 1.5.6.3 is hereby removed.

Question 14: Are we responsible for reinstalling vaporizers, motors, pumps, walkways, and anything else
that has been removed from the barge
Answer 14: No, all items will be removed prior to shipment, and remain at Stennis Space Center.

Question 15: Will all wiring on the barge that is attached to the tank, framework on the tank, attached to
the deck, or run underneath the tank be remaved prior to the barge arriving to the shipyard? if not some
wiring will have to be removed to allow for blasting and painting.

- Answer 15: Yes, all wiring and tubing will be removed prior to shipment.

Question 16: What is the total height of the barge from the bottom of the barge to the top of the tank?
Answer 16: At its highest point the barge is approximately 34’ in total height measuring from bottom of
the barge to the piping over the top of the tank.

Question 17: Is the barge an ABS classed barge?
Answer 17:. No, the barge is not an ABS classed barge.

Question 18: Are we to remove the actuated valves? If not it would be recommended to protect them
during painting operations and also to send them to the valve shop for cleaning, inspection, testing, and
recertification.

Answer 18:

-No, actuated valves are not to be removed; however', they must be protected and painted as indicated in
the Coating System Legend in specification, Section 09 97 13.00 40, Para 3.6, page 12 (first row). Prior to
blasting and painting, the valve stems should be wrapped as indicated in “ltems Not to Be Abrasive Blasted or
Painted” in specification Section 09 97 13.00 40, Para 3.6, pagel2.

- No actuated valves should be sent to the valve shop for cleaning, inspection, testing and recertification

Question 19: Is the stainless steel piping to be painted or left stainless? If it to be left stainless and
unpainted it will have to be wrapped or removed and re-installed?

Answer 19: All stainless steel piping should remain unpainted as indicated in “ltems Not to Be Abrasive
Blasted or Painted” in specification Section 09 97 13.00 40, Para 3.6, page12. Prior to blasting and painting
the stainless should be wrapped. '

Question 20: How do they want to handle the issue of lead paint on the internals? Do we quote the
steelwork as non-lead contaminated steel and then quote the lead abatement after steel work is identified?
This will be an item where contractors try and sneak in a low price then make big on change orders.

Answer 20: Refer to Question/Answer #7, Amendment 0002, to this solicitation.
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Question 21: Do our welders have to be tested to NASA’s welding procedure or will our USCG and ABS
approved procedures be sufficient?

Answer 21: No, welders do not have to be tested to NASA’s welding procedure; however, all welding
procedures should be performed to meet specifications outlined in Section 05 05 23. The qualifications
required of the welder are listed in the specification, Section 05 05 23, para 1.5.5.

Question 22: Do they have a docking plan that has been used for other drydockings?

Answer 22: In accordance with specification Section 01 11 0, para 1.4, SD-01, the contractor is required
to submit docking procedures and plans in accordance with submittal procedures under Section 01 33 33, Per
Section 01 11 0, para 1.5.1, docking procedures and plans shall be laid out on a drawing and submitted to the
COR for review prior to docking vessel.

b) The offer due date is unchanged at 3/262014; 1500 hours LT

¢}  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



